The Group’s exposure is to the movement in foreign exchange rates is partly mitigated by a natural hedge arising from operations in these
countries. The Group regularly monitors its foreign currency exposure which includes considering the level of cash in foreign currency and cash
flow forecasting.

The summary quantitative data about the Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk is as follows:

30 June 2020 GBP’000 NZD’000 SGD’000 USD’000

Cash and cash equivalents 1 9 1 144

Trade and other receivables 18 1,955 – 10

30 June 2019 GBP’000 NZD’000 SGD’000 USD’000

Cash and cash equivalents 295 6 – 1

Trade and other receivables – 538 54 –

Sensitivity analysis

The table below summarises the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after tax and total equity that would arise had the Australian dollar
strengthened/weakened by 10% against the respective foreign currencies to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of the reporting
period, assuming all other risk variables remained constant. The 10% sensitivity is based on reasonably possible changes, over a financial year.

CONSOLIDATED

30 June 2020

Movement in
exchange rate

%

Sensitivity of
profit after tax

$’000

Sensitivity of
 total equity

$’000

Great British pounds +10% 1 1

New Zealand dollars +10% 124 124

Singapore dollars +10% 1 1

United States dollars +10% 9 9

Total 135 135

Great British pounds –10% (1) (1)

New Zealand dollars –10% (152) (152)

Singapore dollars –10% (1) (1)

United States dollars –10% (12) (12)

Total 166 166

Objective Corporation Limited And Its Controlled Entities50

CONSOLIDATED

30 June 2019

Movement in
exchange rate

%

Sensitivity of
profit after tax

$’000

Sensitivity of
 total equity

$’000

Great British pounds +10% 19 19

New Zealand dollars +10% 35 35

Singapore dollars +10% 3 3

United States dollars +10% – –

Total 57 57

Great British pounds –10% (23) (23)

New Zealand dollars –10% (42) (42)

Singapore dollars –10% (4) (4)

United States dollars –10% – –

Total (69)  (69)

(c) Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk management requires maintaining sufficient cash by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and matching the
maturity profiles of financial assets and liabilities. The Group’s approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always
have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Group’s reputation.

The tables below present the Group’s financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings based on their contractual maturities for all non-derivative